Docket No.: T2173-906255 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 04-22-2003 OMB No. 0: 51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV0: Tab serings → → 102426292 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): . Name of conveying party(ies): Continental Products, Inc. Name: Robert C. Nowotny and Raymond A. Elrod Internal Address: Addit c ial names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1508 Rio Vista Drive ☑ / ssignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Dalton ☐ Other State: GA ZIP: 30720 Execution Date: April 7, 2003 ☑ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Fatent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,276,528 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No £. Nan e and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Nanie: Edward J. Kondracki 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 50-1165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City McLean State: VA ZIP: 22102 21/2003 BRYPHE 00000104 6276528 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP **9**. **Call** hent and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and gorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward J. Kondracki Name of Person Signing Date ∕Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) hand paid to CONTINENTAL PRODUCTS, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having an office at 1013 Bonny Oaks Drive, Dalton, Georgia 30722 by Robert C. Nowotny and Raymond A. Elrod (hereinafter "Assignees"), both of Dalton, Georgia and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, the above-named Assignor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign and convey unto the Assignees, jointly, in undivided equal shares, its entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Tubular Core Assembly With Interlocking End Members and System for Use Thereof to Wind a Continuous Bed" as described in a Letters Patent 6,276,528, granted August 21, 2001, to the full and of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted;
- (2) in and to said U.S. Letters Patent, in and to all other applications for Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extension and are issues of said Letters Patent, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0696 (4) the right to sue for any past infringement of said Letters Patent.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, upon request of Assignees,

their successors, or assigns, and without further consideration.

(i) execute any and all papers deemed necessary by said Assignees,

their successors or assigns, to fulfill the intent and purpose of this agreement, and

(ii) provide the assignees, their successors or assigns, with all pertinent

facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and will testify as to the

same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto;

it being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by

Assignees, their successors or assigns and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby

authorized and requested to record transfer of title of the said Letters Patent of the United

States, and each of them, to the said Assignees, their successors or assigns, as the

Assignee of the entire right, title and interest herein, held by said Assignor.

CONTINENTAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Date: $\frac{4}{07}$

Bv:

D 11

Title:

#9189903 v1 - Continental Assignment

RECORDED: 04/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0697